

<b>CITY OF YONKERS / YONKERS PUBLIC</b>							One Larkin Center, 3rd Floor			
<b>BUREAU OF PURCHASING</b>							Yonkers, NY 10701			
							(914) 377-6030			
<b>BID DATE: January 31, 2020</b>			*****Vendor # 1*****		*****Vendor # 2*****		*****Vendor # 3*****		*****Vendor # 4*****	
<b>BID NO. IFB-6474</b>			ICON Contracting Group		Milcon Construction Corp		Mak Group LLC		Sea Breeze General Const	
<b>TITLE:</b>	<b>Building Envelope Restoration/Roof at Lincoln High School</b>		500 Mamaroneck Ave - Suite 321 Harrison NY 10528		142 Dale Street W Babylon, NY 11704		40 Summit Avenue Clifton, NY 07013		34-30 47 Street Astoria, NY 11103	
Buyer:	D. Censi		Certified M/WBE: No		Certified M/WBE: No		Certified M/WBE: Yes		Certified M/WBE: No	
<b>Bids Rec'd.: 9</b>			Woman/Minority Owned: No		Woman/Minority Owned: No		Woman/Minority Owned: Yes		Woman/Minority Owned: No	
<b>ITEM</b>	<b>QTY.</b>	<b>***ITEM DESCRIPTION***</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>TOTAL COST</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>TOTAL COST</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>TOTAL COST</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>TOTAL COST</b>
1	1	Lump Sum: Base Bid Price to complete GC Work as described	\$2,967,000.00	\$2,967,000.00	<b>\$3,809,600.00</b>	\$3,809,600.00	\$4,304,758.00	\$4,304,758.00	\$4,527,000.00	\$4,527,000.00
2	200	Unit Price Series #1: Unit price per square ft of brick repointing,	\$14.00	\$2,800.00	\$37.00	\$7,400.00	\$98.00	\$19,600.00	\$22.00	\$4,400.00
3	200	Unit Price Series #2: Unit price per square ft of brick replacement	\$47.00	\$9,400.00	\$85.00	\$17,000.00	\$135.00	\$27,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00
4	500	Unit Price Series #3: Unit price per square ft of structural wood fiber deck replacement,	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00
5	500	Unit Price Series #4: Unit price per lineal ft of wood blocking replacement,	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00
6	250	Unit Price Series #5: Unit price per lineal ft of roof drain pipe insulation,	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	<b>\$15.00</b>	<b>\$3,750.00</b>
7	1	Necessary Miscellaneous Work as needed.	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
		<b>Total: Item 1,2,3,5,6,7 Inclusive:</b>		<b>\$3,045,200.00</b>		<b>\$3,898,000.00</b>		<b>\$4,430,108.00</b>		<b>\$4,608,150.00</b>
8		<b>Alternate</b>		<b>\$10,000.00</b>		<b>\$47,000.00</b>		<b>\$41,000.00</b>		<b>\$20,000.00</b>
		<b>Total: Item 1,2,3,5,6,7 + Alterbate Inclusive:</b>		<b>\$3,055,200.00</b>		<b>\$3,945,000.00</b>		<b>\$4,471,108.00</b>		<b>\$4,628,150.00</b>
		Addendum 1 & 2 Submitted:	acknowledged - Add 2 submitted		submitted		acknowledged - Add 2 submitted		acknowledged - Add 2 submitted	